

Ø

ITEM NO.273

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21710/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2011 in SBCFA No.107/1985 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

LIKHMA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRBAL RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On oral request made by learned counsel, the petitioner is permitted to take out notice of special leave petition on all respondents by way of publication in "Times of India" in English Edition Rajasthan and "Dainik Bhaskar" Hindi Edition Rajasthan on or before 29th August, 2013 indicating the next date of hearing i.e. 30/9/2013.

List for hearing on 30th September, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asst.Registrar