

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21710/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2011 in SBCFA No.107/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

LIKHMA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRBAL RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.  
Ms. Padmapriya, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he wants to file application to bring legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 on record. He says that he would like to take steps within a period of one week.

The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

|(Vishal Anand)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|